RESOLUTION NO. 38-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AWARDING THE BID FOR OILS AND LUBRICANTS.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden has solicited and received competitive bids for oils and lubricants for the City's vehicle and equipment fleet for the remainder of calendar year 2024; and

WHEREAS, only one bid was received and;

WHEREAS, following a review and evaluation of the bid, the City has determined that it will provide the maximum benefit to the City of Camden.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Quality Petroleum, 4101 East 19th, Texarkana, Arkansas, 71854, is awarded the bid for the oils and lubricants for the remainder of the calendar year 2024, as shown on the bid tabulation sheet attached hereto and incorporated by reference:

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2024

Mayor

City Clerk